ŧ	ľ	`
()
١	_	_
•)
		•
4	5	7
	•	•

10-17-2007

	T		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 103	453884 al documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s): Q Chip Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name Q Chip Limited Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Capital Law Commercial LLP		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	One Caspian Point, Caspian Way		
Execution Date(s) October 3, 2007	City: <u>Cardiff</u>		
Assignment Merger	State:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Change of Address	me Country: <u>United Kingdom</u> Zip: <u>CF10 4DQ</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/534,592 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Name: Ronald R. Santucci	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LL	P Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320		
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	⊠ Enclosed		
City: <u>NEW YORK</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10151</u>	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: <u>212-588-0800</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Fax Number: <u>212-588-0500</u>	Expiration Date:		
E-mail Address: rsantucci@flhlaw.com	b. Deposit account number: 50-0320 Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature: October 11, 2007 Date			
Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988	Total number of pages including cover sheet 2 attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00489559

10/16/2007 DBYRNE

00000021 10534592

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019985 FRAME: 0354



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
Q CHIP LIMITED
CAPITAL LAW COMMERCIAL LLP
ONE CASPIAN POINT CASPIAN WAY
CARDIFF
CF10 4DQ
Company No. 04929486

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 10/10/2003

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company Nature of Business (SIC(03)): 7310 - R & D on nat sciences & engineering Accounting Reference Date: 31/03

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/03/2006 (TOTAL EXEMPTION FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/01/2008 Last Return Made Up To: 10/10/2006 Next Return Due: 07/11/2007 Last Members List: 10/10/2006

Previous Names:

No previous name information has been recorded over the last 20 years.

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.